

# **SRI HAVISHA HOSPITALITY AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**

(Formerly Shri Matre Power & Infrastructure Limited & Shri Shakti LPG Limited)

CIN: L40102TG1993PLC015988

Date: 15.02.2025

To  
**The Secretary,**  
**Listing Department**  
BSE Limited P.J. Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai- 400001  
**SCRIP CODE: 531322**

To  
**The Manager**  
**Listing Department,**  
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051  
**Trading Symbol: HAVISHA**

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Intimation of Publication of Unaudited Financial Results**

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulations 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith, the Unaudited Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2024 published in the Financial Express and Ninadam on February 15, 2025 approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on Thursday, February 13, 2025.

This is for your information and record.

**For and on behalf of**  
**Sri Havisha Hospitality And Infrastructure Limited**

**D V Manohar**  
**Chairman and Managing Director**  
**DIN: 00223342**



**Canara Bank** REGIONAL OFFICE : VISAKHAPATNAM-I  
# 9-29-15/7, Padmaavathi Towers, Balaji Nagar,  
Shirpuram, Visakhapatnam-530003. Ph: 8331036926

**E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES**  
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and Enforcement of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Regional Office-I, Canara Bank, Visakhapatnam for follow up, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on **18.03.2025** for recovery dues **Rs.23,12,48,468.23/-** (Rupees Twenty Three Crores Twelve Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Four hundred Sixty eight and Twenty three paise only) as on 17/12/2023 + interest and costs due to Maddilapalem Branch Canara Bank, Visakhapatnam from 1) M/S MOUNT DIOS EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (Borrower), 2) Smt Muttamsetty Vijaya Nirmala (Chair Person), 3) Sri Krishna Rao Muttamsetty (General Secretary), 4) Sri Suresh Yagni Muttamsetty (Vice President), 5) Miss Muttamsetty Akhila (Joint Secretary), 6) Smt Mutham Nageswarama (Treasurer), 7) M/S Nova Educational Society, 8) M/s Priyadarshini Educational Society, 9) SVLNVED (Sri Varaha Lakshmi Narasimha Swamy Vari Devasthanam), 10. M/s Mount Dios Educational Society, Adivivaram.

**DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION: 18.03.2025 from 02:00 PM to 03:00 PM**  
(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale)

EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Maddilapalem Branch, A/c No 209272434 and IFSC Code: CNRB0002377 on or before 18.03.2025 at 1.00 pm

Details and full description of the immovable properties with known encumbrances, if any :

**Property No.1:** I. Mortgage of Commercial Vacant Land in the extent of 0.98 Cents at R.S. No.11/1B, National Highway Road, Sanivarapeta Gram Panchayat, Eluru Mandal, West Godavari Dist. East: Property of Sabari Ashrama Seva Sangham, South: Irrigation canal, West: NH 5 Bye pass road & Sabari Ashrama Seva Sangham, North: Puntha Passage. II. Mortgage of commercial land in extent of 3 acre 31 cents at R.S. 12/1A, 12/1B & 12/1C, National Highway Road, Sanivarapeta Gram Panchayat, Eluru Mandal, West Godavari District. Boundaries are: East: NH 5 Bye pass road & Sabari Ashrama Seva Sangham, South: Irrigation canal, West: Property of Shaik nurudhin, North: Irrigation canal/Puntha Passage.

**Reserve Price: Rs. 7,15,00,000/- EMD Amount: Rs. 71,50,000/-**

**Property No.2:** I. Mortgage land and college building in the extent of 0.42 cents at R.S No. 15/1, Near Door No.5-148, Nova's Institute of Technology, at National Highway, Tangellamudi Gram Panchayat, Eluru Mandal, West Godavari. Boundaries are of RS No 15/1. East: land belongs to others, South: land belong to Ravun Balarama Murthy, West: Land belongs to Chhallarma Haimavathi, North: Panta Bode. II. Mortgage land and college building in the extent of 0.85 cents at R.S No 15/6, Near Door No.5-148, Nova's Institute of Technology, at National Highway, Tangellamudi Gram Panchayat, Eluru Mandal, West Godavari. Boundaries are of RS No 15/6. East: land of Yadlapati Subbarao, South: Nabikodu, West: property of Chhallamolu Venkayamma, North: Irrigation canal/Panta Bode. III. Mortgage land and college building in extent of 1 acre 31 cents situated in R.S Nos. 15/2 Part, 15/3 Part, 15/4 Part, 15/5 Part, Near Door No.5-148, Nova's Institute of Technology, at National Highway, Tangellamudi Gram Panchayat, Eluru Mandal, West Godavari. Boundaries are of Rs no 15/2, 15/3, 15/4, 15/5 East: Property of Chhallamolu Venkayamma, South: Drainage, West: Nabikunta tank Bund, North: Irrigation canal/Panta Bode.

**Reserve Price: Rs. 14,12,00,000/- EMD Amount: Rs. 1,41,20,000/-**

**Property No.3:** MODTD of vacant land in the extent of 39784.80 Sq.Yds situated in R.S Nos. 14/2 Part, 14/3 Part, 14/4 Part, 14/5 Part, 14/6 Part, 15/1 Part, 15/2 Part, 15/3 Part, 15/4 Part, 15/5 Part, 15/6 Part, 16/60 Part, 16/64 Part, 16/66 Part, 16/69 Part, & 16/61 Part, Near Door No.5-148, Nova's Institute of Technology, Near Nation high way, Tangellamudi Gram Panchayat, Eluru Mandal, West Godavari District.

**Reserve Price: Rs. 14,32,00,000/- EMD Amount: Rs. 1,43,20,000/-**

**Property No.4:** Fresh MODTD of vacant land in the extent of Ac 1.28 Cents in R.S No. 66/2A, Beside Nova Engineering College, T.V. Relay Station Road, Jupudi Gram Panchayat, Ibrahimpatnam Mandal, Krishna District. Boundaries of R. S. No 66/2A: East: Road for TV relay station, South: Kanumuri Niranjan rao Rama Rao Land, West: Kanumuri Niranjan rao Rama Rao Land, North: Tatineni Ram babu Land.

**Reserve Price: Rs. 1,96,00,000/- EMD Amount: Rs. 19,60,000/-**

For detailed terms & conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website www.canarabank.com or may contact Chief Manager, Maddilapalem Branch, Canara Bank, Ph.No. 9052838528 / 0891-2547985 / 8331019134 during office hours on any working day.

(1) Online E-Auction will be held through web portal/website: <https://baanknet.com> (2) For Registration and Login and Bidding Rules and Terms and Conditions for Sale visit <https://baanknet.com> (Buyer Registration - link provided in the home page of the website). For E-Auction Process contact Service Provider: M/s PSB Alliance (baanknet), web portal: "https://baanknet.com", Helpdesk No. 8291220220, E-mail: support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com

Date: 13-02-2025, Place: Visakhapatnam Sd/-Authorized Officer, CANARA BANK

**VIRGO GLOBAL LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 3-45-117, Plot No.A-23 Vikrampuri Colony,Kakaguda, Hyderabad, Telangana- 500009  
E-mail : cvirgo@yahoo.co.in Website: www.virgoglobal.in  
CIN:L74910TG1999PLC031187

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER,2024**

Particulars	(Amt in Rs. in Lakhs)		
	Quarter Ending	Corresponding Quarter Ending in the previous year	Previous Year Ending
	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited
1 Total income from operations (net)	0	2422.48	471.57
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exception and / or Extra Ordinary items)	-38.02	61.57	-151.01
3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exception and / or Extra Ordinary items)	-38.02	61.57	-151.01
4 Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exception and / or Extra Ordinary items)	-38.02	61.57	-151.01
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-38.02	61.57	-151.01
6 Equity Share Capital	420.17	420.17	420.17
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-339.56	-363.31	-339.56
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
(a) Basic	-0.36	0.59	-1.44
(b) Diluted	-0.36	0.59	-1.44

Notes:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites

For Virgo Global Limited Sd/-  
Umasankar Mylapur Prakash Rao  
Whole Time Director & CFO  
Date : 15.02.2025

**SESHACHAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED.**  
Registered Office: Plot No.57, Text Book Colony, Secunderabad, Hyderabad Telangana- 500009  
CIN:L72200TG1994PLC154733

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER,2024**

Particulars	(Amt in Rs. in Lakhs)		
	Quarter Ending	Corresponding Quarter Ending in the previous year	Previous Year ending
	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited
1 Total income from operations (net)	35.86	4384.91	536.46
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exception and / or Extra Ordinary items)	-6.58	33.65	37.65
3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exception and / or Extra Ordinary items)	-6.58	33.65	37.65
4 Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exception and / or Extra Ordinary items)	-6.58	3.63	37.65
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-6.58	3.63	37.65
6 Equity Share Capital	69.43	69.43	69.43
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	7.67	7.67	7.67
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
(a) Basic	-0.95	3.63	0
(b) Diluted	-0.95	3.63	0

Notes:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites

For Seshachal Technologies Limited Sd/-  
Adela Prabakar Reddy  
Managing Director & CFO  
Date : 15.02.2025

**FLORA CORPORATION LIMITED**  
CIN :L01403TG1988PLC154725  
Registered Office: Plot No.57, Text Book Colony, Secunderabad, Hyderabad Telangana- 500009  
E-mail : csfioracorp@gmail.com Website: floriacorp.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER,2024**

Particulars	(Amt in Rs. in Lakhs)		
	Quarter Ending	Corresponding Quarter Ending in the previous year	Previous Year Ending
	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited
1 Total income from operations (net)	4739.6	3380.39	11290.66
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exception and / or Extra Ordinary items)	-933.15	76.61	-74.93
3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exception and / or Extra Ordinary items)	-933.15	76.61	-74.93
4 Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exception and / or Extra Ordinary items)	-933.16	76.61	-56.2
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-933.16	76.61	-56.2
6 Equity Share Capital	873.39	873.39	873.39
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-401.89	-440.3	-440.3
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
(a) Basic	-10.68	-0.13	-0.64
(b) Diluted	-10.68	-0.13	-0.64

Notes:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites

For Flora Corporation Limited Sd/-  
Rajesh Gandhi  
Whole- Time Director & CFO  
Date : 15.02.2025

**CURA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
Registered office: PLOT NO.12, SOFTWARE UNITS LAYOUT CYBERABAD, HYDERABAD-500081  
CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013479

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024** (RS. IN LACS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	9 Months Ended	9 Months Ended	Year Ended
	31-12-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-12-2024 Unaudited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited
Total Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Expenses	24.64	1.77	0.08	40.95	0.24	94.07
Profit before exceptional items and tax	-24.64	-1.77	-0.08	-40.95	-0.24	-94.07
Profit/(Loss) before tax	-24.64	-1.77	-0.08	-40.95	-0.24	-94.07
Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	-24.64	-1.77	-0.08	-40.95	-0.24	-94.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	-24.64	-1.77	-0.08	-40.95	-0.24	-94.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	195	195	955.5	195	955.5	195
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-177.82	-153.18	-960.18	-177.82	-960.18	-136.87
Earning per Equity Share: Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rupees)	-1.263	-0.091	-0.001	-2.10	-0.001	-4.824

Notes:  
1 The Unaudited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and regulations issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").  
2 The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December, 2024 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13-02-2025.  
3 The figures of the previous year/periods have been re-grouped/re-classified, whenever necessary, for the purpose of comparison.  
4 As per NCLT order dated 03.09.2023, the capital was reduced from Rs. 9,55,50,000/- divided into 95,55,000 equity shares of Re. 10/- to Rs. 34,02,980/- divided into 3,40,298 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. Further, As on 21.02.2024, the Equity share capital was increased to Rs. Rs.1,95,00,000/- by allotting 16,09,720 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.  
5 The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter and Nine Months ended Dec 31,2024 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI guidelines (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said quarterly financials are available on the stock exchange website. www.bseindia.com and on company's website.  
6 The Financial Officer of the Company have certified in terms of Regulation 33(2)(a) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that the above financial results do not contain any false or misleading statements or figures and do not omit any material fact which make the statement and figures contained therein misleading.

For Cura Technologies Limited Sd/-  
S. Sai Kiran  
Whole Time Director & CFO  
Date : 13-02-2025

**RAJ PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L25209TG1987PLC007550  
Reg. Office: 6-3-1247, Metro Residency, Flat No.202 & 203, Rajbhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500 082, Telangana, Ph. No. 040-23392024 / 25, Email: info@rajpack.com

**Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	725.79	718.07	706.84	2,247.50	2,265.14	3,021.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before (Tax and Exceptional items)	(44.53)	(44.31)	(70.06)	(75.53)	(166.33)	(189.75)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(33.25)	(33.08)	(52.40)	(56.29)	(124.19)	(141.75)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year	(33.01)	(32.84)	(48.54)	(55.59)	(113.55)	(140.40)
5	Equity Share Capital	456.98	456.98	456.98	456.98	456.98	456.98
6	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	872.81
7	Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each)	(0.73)	(0.72)	(1.15)	(1.23)	(2.72)	(3.10)
	Basic and Diluted (not annualised)	(0.73)	(0.72)	(1.15)	(1.23)	(2.72)	(3.10)

Notes:  
a) The above Un-audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February 2025  
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (<http://www.bseindia.com>) respectively and also on the Company's website at (<https://www.rajpack.com/Financials-2024-25.html>)  
The same are now being made available through Quick Response Code ("QR Code") as given below:

For RAJ PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LTD., Sd/-  
PREM CHAND KANKARIA  
Managing Director  
DIN No. 00062584

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 14-02-2025

**IVRCL LIMITED**  
Regd.Off: "MIHIR", 8-2-350/5/A/24/1B, Road No. 2 Panchavati Colony, Banjarahills, Hyderabad. Website: www.ivrcl.com, Email: info@ivrinfra.com  
CIN: L45201TG1987PLC007959

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DEC 31,2024** (₹ in lakhs except share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		Dec 31, 2024 UNAUDITED	Sep 30, 2024 UNAUDITED	Dec 31, 2023 UNAUDITED	Dec 31, 2024 UNAUDITED	Dec 31, 2023 UNAUDITED	March 31, 2024 AUDITED
1.	Total Income from operations	256.48	2,847.89	1,809.17	4,618.78	6,606.05	8,069.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(79,782.37)	(74,249.72)	(69,940.14)	(2,26,351.84)	(1,96,938.93)	(2,69,457.22)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(79,782.37)	(74,249.72)	(69,940.14)	(2,26,351.84)	(1,96,938.93)	(2,69,457.22)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(79,819.95)	(74,287.29)	(69,977.72)	(2,26,464.56)	(1,97,051.65)	(2,69,607.51)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the year	(79,817.12)	(74,284.47)	(69,958.67)	(2,26,456.08)	(1,96,994.50)	(2,69,596.20)
6.	Equity Share Capital	15,657.95	15,657.95	15,657.95	15,657.95	15,657.95	15,657.95
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised for the quarterly results)	(10.20)	(9.49)	(8.94)	(28.93)	(25.16)	(34.44)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.nseindia.com; www.bseindia.com and also at the company's website www.ivrcl.com.

Sutanu Sinha  
Liquidator for IVRCL LIMITED  
IBBI/IPA-003/IP-NO0020/2017-18/10167

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : February 13, 2025

**SRI HAVISHA HOSPITALITY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
(FORMERLY SHRI MATRE POWER & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & SHRI SHAKTI LPG LIMITED)  
Regd. office: Venus Plaza, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500 016

**Statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	INR in lakhs, unless otherwise stated					
		For the Quarter ended			For the nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
I	Revenue from operations	403.43	444.23	391.58	1,116.44	1,105.50	1,440.38
II	Other Income	26.50	29.64	41.85	95.11	129.91	172.01
III	Total Income (I+II)	429.93	473.87	433.43	1,211.54	1,235.41	1,612.39
IV	EXPENSES						
	Cost of materials consumed	67.59	60.25	60.84	184.53	176.85	267.50
	Employee benefit expense	140.66	145.99	133.04	415.78	385.78	534.33
	Finance costs	113.88	113.86	128.26	337.95	384.29	519.50
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	58.75	55.49	56.09	169.80	164.07	225.45
	Other expenses	125.57	90.84	102.69	340.06	300.07	462.84
	Total expenses (IV)	506.44	466.43	480.92	1,448.12	1,411.06	2,009.62
V	Profit / (Loss) before tax (III-IV)	(76.51)	7.44	(47.49)	(236.58)	(175.65)	(397.23)
VI	Tax expense:						
	Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	17.67
	Total Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	17.67
VII	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (V-VI)	(76.51)	7.44	(47.49)	(236.58)	(175.65)	(414.91)
VIII	Other comprehensive income(net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	3.80
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Income tax relating to these items	-	-	-	-	-	(0.96)
IX	Total comprehensive income/(loss) (VII-VIII)	(76.51)	7.44	(47.49)	(236.58)	(175.65)	(417.75)
X	Earnings Per Share						
	Basic earnings per share	(0.03)	0.00	(0.02)	(0.08)	(0.06)	(0.14)
	Diluted earnings per share	(0.03)	0.00	(0.02)	(0.08)	(0.06)	(0.14)

Notes:  
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 13, 2025. The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been considered under limited review by the Company's Statutory Auditors. The figures for the quarter ended 31 December 2024 are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the nine months ended 31 December 2024 and the published unaudited year to date figures up to period ended 30 September 2024.  
2 These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant, issued thereunder, and other recognised accounting practices and policies and in terms of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) [Listing Regulations].  
3 The Company executed the lease agreement with Airports Authority of India (AAI) for renewal of the leasehold rights of the land for another 30 years from the year 2023. Interest Expense on lease liability has been provided as per Ind AS 116 and the finance cost for the nine months ended December 31 2024 amounting to INR 337.95 lakhs includes interest expense on lease liability of INR 312.27 lakhs which is notional.  
4 The Company at its AGM held on 25th September, 2024 obtained consent of the members to issue and allot 1,50,00,000 Sweat Equity Shares of Rs. 2 each fully paid up for Non-cash consideration for value addition to Mr. Venkat Manohar Dontamsetti, Chairman and Managing Director of the company and the same shall rank pari passu with the existing equity shares of the company.  
5 The Investors complaints position is - Nil.  
6 The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For Sri Havisha Hospitality and Infrastructure Limited Sd/-  
D V Manohar  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00223342

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: February 13, 2025

**SAMPRE NUTRITIONS LIMITED**  
CIN: L15499TG1991PLC013515  
Registered Office: Plot No. 133 Industrial Estate, Medchal - 501401, Telangana  
Phone No. : +91-8418-222428 | Email ID: gurbani@gurbanigroup.in | Website: gurbanigroup.in

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Nine Months Period ended 31 December 2024**

*[Pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]*

The Board of Directors of Sampre Nutritions Limited ("the Company") at the meeting held on 13 February 2025, approved the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2024 ("Financial Results")

The financial results along with the Limited Review Report have been posted on the Company's website at: <https://sampreind.com/investors.php> and be accessed by scanning the QR code.

For Sampre Nutritions Limited Sd/-  
Brahma Gurbani  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00318180

Date: 14.02.2025  
Place: Hyderabad, TG